
RECEIVED 

jut: 2~ tr~d1lf 6 
ST A TE OF IDAHO 

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
ldent. No. - - -----

;n' "• 'RI NORTH 
.. ,J , ; ~ f" 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 
To appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho 

L, 
1. Name of applicant(s) _T_erry~P_e_t_er_s_on ____ -=---==----===---------- Phone (208) 683-9131 

Name connector (check one): 0 and 0 or 0 and/nr 
Mailing address 8288 E Snowy Lane City Athol 

State ID ZIP 83801 Email - - ------------ ----
2. Name of representative, if any _Sc_o_tt_M_ cA_rt_h_u_r _____________ Phone (208) 964-0481 

Mailing address PO Box 2916 City Hayden 

State ID ZIP 83835 ------- - Email smcarthur@h2survey.com 

a. D Send all correspondence for this application to the representative and not to the applicant OR 
0 Send original correspondence to the applicant and copies to the representative. 

b. O The representative may submit information for the applicant but is not authorized to sign for the applicant OR 
0 The representative is authorized to sign for the applicant. Attach a Power of Attorney or other documentation. 

3. Source of water supply _G_ro_u_n_d_w_a_te_r _______ _ which is a tributary of ___ ________ _ 

4. Location of point(s) of diversion: 

Twp Rge Sec Govt y. v. y. County Source Local name or tag # 
Lot 

53N 03W 14 1Jt.· SW Kootenai Groundwater 9/o .<J(. A{ · ()<//n I 

5. Water will be used for the following purposes: 

Amount 0.04 cfs for Domestic purposes from 01/01 to 12/31 (both dates inclusive) 
(cfs or ~ere-feet per year) 

Amount for----------- purposes from ___ to ___ (both dates inclusive) 
(cfs or acre-feet per year) 

Amount for---- ------- purposes from ___ to ___ (both dates inclusive) 
(cfs or acre-feet per year) 

Amount for ___________ purposes from ___ to ___ (both dates inclusive) 
( cfs or acre-feet per year) 

6. Total quantity to be appropriated is (a) 0.04 cubic feet per second (cfs) and/or (b) ___ acre-feet per year (af) . 

7. Proposed diverting works: 
a. Describe type and size of devices used to divert water from the source. 1 inch meter, 2 inch water line to a cistern. 

Will have jet pump to pump from cistern to pressure tank so no new load will be put on existing system. 

b. Height of storage dam----- feet active reservoir capacity _____ acre-feet; total reservoir capacity 

- - --- acre-feet. If the reservoir will be filled more than once each year, describe the refill plan in item 12. For 

dams 10 feet or more in height AND having a storage capacity of 50 acre-feet or more, submit a separate Application 

for Construction or Enlargement of a New or Existing Darn. Application required? D Yes D No 

c. Proposed well diameter is inches; proposed depth of well is feet. 

d. Is ground water with a temperature of greater than 85°F being sought? 0 Yes 0 No 

e. If well is already drilled, when? 12/23/94 : drilling firm _H_2_o_w_ e_11_s_e_rv_ic_e_,_1n_c_. __________ _ 

well was drilled for (well owner) Nick Meyer : Drilling Permit No. 96-94-N-0464-200 

For Department Use 
Received by _ _______ _ Date-------

Time ___ _ Preliminary check by - -----
Fee$ ____ _ Receipted by _______ _ Receipt No.--------- Date ______ _ 



8. Description of proposed uses (if irrigation only, go to item 9): 

a. Hydropower; show total feet of head and proposed capacity in kW. _o _______________ _ 

b. Stockwatering; list number and kind of livestock. _o ______________________ _ 

c. Municipal; must complete and attach the Municipal Water Right Application Checklist. 
d. Domestic; show number of households _1_N_e_w_ w_it_h_0_.5_A_C_l_rn_;:·g;....a_tio_n ________________ _ 

e. Other; describe fully.---------------------------------

9. Description of place of use: 

a. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below. 
b. If water is used for other purposes, place a symbol of the use (example: 0 for Domestic) in the corresponding place 

of use below. See instructions for standard symbols. 

TWP RGE SEC NE NW SW SE TOTALS 
NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE 

53N 03W 14 D 

Total number of acres to be irrigated: -----

10. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above. Include water delivered by a municipality, 

canal company, or irrigation district. If this application is for domestic purposes, do you intend to use this water, water from 
another source, or both, to irrigate your lawn, garden, and/or landscaping? See Water Right 95-10459. This will be 
6th home using this system. 

11. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion? _M_ic_h_a_e_l _S_ch_m_ei_d_e_r ----------------
b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use? _T_er_ry=--P_e_te_r_so_n ________________ _ 

c. If the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the applicant to make 
this filing: See attached Water Supply Agreement and Addendum dated January 9, 2020 

12. Describe your proposal in narrative form, and provide additional explanation for any of the items above. Attach additional 
pages if necessary. The current Water Right is for Domestic use for 5 homes. Mr. Peterson is splitting his 10 acre 

parcel and would like to use the current water system. Mr. Schmeider has agreed to supply the proposed 6th lot. 

13. Time required for completion of works and application of water to proposed beneficial use is _5_ years (minimum 1 year). 

14. MAP OF PROPOSED PROJECT REQUIRED -Attach an 8W' x 11" map or maps clearly identifying the proposed point of 
diversion, place of use, section#, township & range. The map scale shall not be less than two (2) inches equal to one (1) 
mile. 

~pncant Signature of Applicant 
:;) ~ 

Print Name (and title, if applicable) 

Application for Permit Page 2 
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AUTHORIZATION LETTER 

Know all men by these presents that the undersigned does hereby authorize h2 to 

formally act on my behalf with respect to all matters relating to: 

Project: Teqy Peterson - Snowy Lane Subdivision 

Located at: 8288 E . Snowy Lane. Athol. Idaho 83801 

Parcel Numbers: 53N03W-14-5900 

With this authorization, h2 has authority to fully represent this project, and the land owner/owner(s) 
when dealing with pennitting agencies, and all matters that are associated with the process required to 
complete this project, but the signee of this document agrees that h2 is not legally responsible for this 
project Further, by signing this document, the signee hereby agrees that they are the legal owner of 
the property/ project stated above and do hereby authorize h2 to perform their contractual duties. 

Property Owner (Printed Name): Te.tty L. Peterson 

Ptoperty Ow= (Signatute)o ~DC:' ~ Date: ~ /,! ~ }' 
7~ 

NOTARY: On °t /C\/JC} (d11i1') I personally witness the above noted 

party execute this document authorizing H2 Surveying. LLC to work on their behalf for all matter 

relating to this project. 



AUTHORIZATION LETTER 

Know all men by these presents that NANCY NICK, and HIGH TRAIL 
CONSULTING are hereby authorized to represent our projects, and conunurµcate 
with agencies on our behalf until otherwise noted. 

'I 

h2 Representative:: -""'S"""co.,,,t.,,,t"'"'M~c""'A-""'r.,,th,...,ur=-·~P_._E..__ ___ _ ___ _ _ Date: January 17. 2020 

On this 17th day of 
representative execute this document. 

DANICA RYAN 
NOTARY PUBLIC· STATE OF IDAHO 
COMMISSfoff'~U'MBER 20171065 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12~2023 

January , 2020 I personally witness the above h2 

~u~~ ilie State of Idaho 
Residing at: LotuY d 'Alene 1 I d@o 



RECE\VED 

j\)t1 '~ 'ti2Q116 
St.t.;lt~ 

STATE OF IDAHO 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

ldent. No. q 5" - l +CJ fD 8 

\OWR/NORTH APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 
To appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho 

1. Name of applicant(s) _T_eny--=-_Pe_t_e_rs_o_n ___ ---==----=--=,..------ Phone (208) 683-9131 
Name connector (check one): 0 and 0 or 0 and/or 

Mailing address 8288 E Snowy Lane City Athol 

State ID ZIP 83801 Email ------------------
2. Name of representative, if any _S_co_tt_M_cA_rt_hu_r _____________ Phone (208) 964-0481 

Mailing address PO Box 2916 City Hayden 

State ID ZIP 83835 Email smcarthur@h2survey.com --------
a. D Send all correspondence for this application to the representative and not to the applicant OR 

0 Send original correspondence to the applicant and copies to the representative. 

b. D The representative may submit information for the applicant but is not authorized to sign for the applicant OR 
0 The representative is authorized to sign for the applicant. Attach a Power of Attorney or other documentation. 

3. Source of water supply Groundwater which is a tributary of------------

4. Location of point(s) of diversion: 

Twp Rge Sec Govt y. y. 11. County Source Local name or tag # Lot 

53N 03W 14 NE:: SW Kootenai Groundwater 

5. Water will be used for the following purposes: 

Amount 0.04 cfs for Domestic purposes from 01/01 to 12/31 (both dates inclusive) 
(cfs or acre-feet per year) 

Amount for _______ --; ___ __ 
(cfs or acre-feet per year) 

Amount for ---------"'Ill.-... 
(cfs or acre-feet per year) 

Amount for 
(cfs or acre-feet per year) ---------.-.... ..._ 

6. Total quantity to be appropriated is (a) 0.04 cubic feet per second (cfs) and/or (b) ___ acre-feet per year (af). 

7. Proposed diverting works: 
a. Describe type and size of devices used to divert water from the source. 1 inch meter, 2 inch water line to a cistern. 

Will have jet pump to pump from cistern to pressure tank so no new load will be put on existing system. 

b. Height of storage dam feet; active reservoir capacity acre-feet; total reservoir capacity 

_____ acre-feet. If the reservoir will be filled more than once each year, describe the refill plan in item 12. For 

dams 10 feet or more in height AND having a storage capacity of 50 acre-feet or more, submit a separate Application 

for Construction or Enlargement of a New or Existing Dam. Application required? D Yes O No 

c. Proposed well diameter is inches; proposed depth of well is feet. 

d. Is ground water with a temperature of greater than 85°F being sought? D Yes 0 No 

e. If well is already drilled, when? 12/23/94 ; drilling firm H20 Well Service, Inc. 
~-----~------------

we 11 was drilled for (well owner) Nick Meyer : Drilling Permit No. 96-94-N-0464-200 

For Department Use 

Received by '"="~------ Date------- Time Preliminary check by=-------
Fee $ J Ot}D Receipted by 0w. w Receipt No. ~ a3 (p :>.3 9 Date7-lo -dO-;}.V 



8. Description of proposed uses (if irrigation only, go to item 9): 

a. Hydropower; show total feet of head and proposed capacity in kW. _o ________________ _ 

b. Stockwatering; list number and kind of livestock. _o ______________________ _ 

c. Municipal; must complete and attach the Municipal Water Right Application Checklist. 

d. Domestic; show number of households _1_N_e_w_w_it_h_0_.5_A_C_l_rr-=ig=-a_ti_o_n ________________ _ 

e. Other; describe fully.---------------------------------

9. Description of place of use: 

a. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below. 
b. If water is used for other purposes, place a symbol of the use (example: D for Domestic) in the corresponding place 

of use below. See instructions for standard symbols. 

TWP RGE SEC NE NW SW SE 
TOTALS 

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE 

53N 03W 14 D 

Total number of acres to be irrigated: ____ _ 

10. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above. Include water delivered by a municipality, 

canal company, or irrigation district. If this application is for domestic purposes, do you intend to use this water, water from 

another source, or both, to irrigate your lawn, garden, and/or landscaping? See Water Right 95-10459. This will be 
6th home using this system. 

11 . a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion? _M_ic_h_a_e_l _S_ch_m_e·_1d_e_r ----------------
b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use? _T_e_rry'--P_e_te_r_so_n _________________ _ 

c. If the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the applicant to make 
this filing: See attached Water Supply Agreement and Addendum dated January 9, 2020 

12. Describe your proposal in narrative form, and provide additional explanation for any of the items above. Attach additional 
pages if necessary. The current Water Right is for Domestic use for 5 homes. Mr. Peterson is splitting his 1 O acre 

parcel and would like to use the current water system. Mr. Schmeider has agreed to supply the proposed 6th lot. 

beneficial use is _5_ years (minimum 1 year). 

maps clearly identifying the proposed point of 
ot be less than two (2) inches equal to one (1) 

The information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any willful 
misrepresentations made in this application may result in rejection of the application or cancellation of an approval. 

~ex::~ 
Print Name (and title, if applicable} 

Application for Permit Page2 
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18061.23 

WATER SUPPLY AGREEMENT 

! This Agreement made by and between NICK MEYER, a si'lgle person and TRACY GRAUER, ! a single person, hereinafter "OWNER", and Terrv L Peterson. a single person and Carol M. Negrette. 

I a single pers..QD, hereinafter "BUYER", of Athol. ldah9. 
l 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, OWNER currently is the owner of certain real property located in the County of 

Kootenai, State of Idaho, more particularly described as follows: 

NE 1/4, NE 1/4, SW 1/4, T53N, A3W, Sec 14, Boise, Meridian, 
County of Kootenai, State of Idaho. 

WHEREAS, OWNER currently Is the owner of a water well located on the above-described 

real property. 

WHEREAS, BUYER currently is the owner of that certain real property located In the Cou11ty 

of Kootenai, State of Idaho, more particularly described as follows: 

SE 1/4, NW 1/4, SW 1/4, T53N, R3W, Section 14, Boise, Meridian, 
County of Kootenai, State of Idaho., 

WHEREAS, OWNER has agreed to supply BUYER with water from OWNER'S well located 

on the following described real property: NE 1/4, NE 1/4, SW 1/4, T53N, A3W, Sec 14, Boise, 

Meridian, County of Kootenai, State of Idaho, and BUYER has agreed to pay for said water subject 

to U1e terms and conditions contained herein. 

! NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, and In conslderatlon of the mutual covenants 
I 
1 
and conditions contained herein, IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS: 

1. The parties agree that OWNER shall provide BUYER with a portion of the water provided 

]
by OWNER'S well located on the above-described real property for a non-refundable initial payment 

by BUYER of the sum of SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS ($6,000.00) and BUYER'S payment of a 

monthly service fee of TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS ($25.00) per month for the first 10,000 gallons used 

and an additional $1.00 per 1000 gallons used thereafter on a monthly basis. 

2. The parties agree that this Agreement shall be forever binding upon the current ov.ner of 

WATF.R Sl!FPLY AURF.F.MF.NT- I r ·M~ rik,\~R.:\llER\V:\l fn l.ffR ,~,x.i 

Vrdl-/JJT _L"-:/.' 

/AJf 41.. tf'.tf/t., 



18061-23 

the following descnbed real property: SE 1/4, NW 1/4, SW 1/4, T53N, R3W, Section 14, Boise, 

Meridian, Coc..nty of Kootenai, state of Idaho, Including any successors, assigns, grantees, heirs and/or 

future owners of said real property. This agreement is intended to •run with the land" and the real 

property described herein-above at Paragraph 2. 

3. The parties agree that BUYER shall be solely responsible for the installation and 

maintenance of their own independent water !Ile and/or pipe to be connected to the water llne and/or 

pipe nstalled by OWNER at their east driveway. Any and all costs of BUYER'S water line shall be 

paid exclusively by BUYER. BUYER shall be required to Install a water meter at BUYER'S property 

line. OWNER shaH have the right to inspect BUYER'S meter and water line and/or pipe at any time. 

Water Jiles shall be installed no less than four (4) feet deep and each party shall be responsible for 

their respective costs of installation lo their respective real property, and the design of the connection 

to the water source shall be approved by OWNER prior to installation said water connection line. 

4. The partle9 agree that unles9 mutually agreed, that OWNER and/or their successors, 

assigns, grantees, heirs and/or future owners of the above-described real property be exclusively 

responsible for repairs to the pl.mp and/or well and that said repairs will be completed within ten (10) 

days, unless prohibited by •acts of God" or due to circumstances beyond OWNER'S control. 

Provided, however, OWNER shall not be responsible for repairing damage to the pump and/or well 

which result from "acts of God' or circumstances beyond their control, including but not limited to, 

the well going dry or water becoming nonpotable. 

5. The parties agree that the purpose of this water supply agreement is to provide BUYER 

with water for their personal use in their homo, garden, lawn, hot tub, and no•~or "'eFe ~--R i=l"li 
AJ,/r I 

· · for water for livestock. Further, it is agreed between the parties that said 

water is not to be used for agricultural purposes. Each party shall be responsible for installing at 

heir expense a meter at BUYER'S property line, water pumping system for their personal use to 

.egulate the use of water so that each of the water users shall have equal right to and equal access 

to water available in the system. 

6. In consideration of OWNEA's agreement to furnish BUYER'S wtth water from the well 

UYER'S shall pay OWNER the sum of TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($25.00) per month for the first 

0,000 gallons used and an additional $1 .00 per 1000 gallons used thereafter on a monthly basis. 

f 
aid monthly ~ee is sub~t to c~ange and may lnc~ease on an annual basis of up to $1.00 per 

onth due to mcreases 1n operating costs and electncity. 

7. OWNER shall have the exclusive right to shut off BUYER'S water in the event the above­

·eferenced payment is not made by the 15th day of each month. 

B. This Agreement constitutes the entire Agreement between the parties. Any other 

.epresentations not contained within this Agreement shall have no force and effect. 

ATER l>llPPLY AGREF.:l\IEl•H -1 r· fM) fil•! 'f~ ~ K:\ 1.'L:.llWA I EN .\U).; "l~;i 

I AJr /.r Cllt 71 
I NT .Lfjl .J0 If?, 



1806123 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties do hereby execute this Agreement on this pZ day 

of 
-tN7 .. B 
//(~ • 199 __ . 

STATE OF IDAHO 
SS. 

County of Kootenai ) 

On this :J:i!!:-day of J[,(,)t.L. , 1993._, before me, the undersigned Notary 
Public in and for said state, personally appeared NICK MEYER, a single person, known or Identified 
to me to be the person whose name Is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged 
to me that he executed the same. , ' ~·\: l I i ,, ,,,,,~;: 

• · " ' • \ 1 U "'' r . '•:~ .. . 
• · • . 

1
• ·_ .. ;w1ryE~.s my hand and official seal . 

.. ~. 
: ~ '. l\ : ~ ' ; ~ 

: " : ·' ·· -~; } 
I .' 0 : • ... ·: 

:.; \·· -.~ ~ ..... : .. . 
STATE.:0f'.' IDAHO 

33. 

County of Kootenai 

On this,~ day of ~K.L-- , 1992_, before me, the undersigned Notary 
Public In and for said sta.te, personally appeared TRACY GRAUER, a single person, known or 
Identified to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Instrument. and 
acknowledged to me that he executed the same. 

WIT~ESS my hand and official seal. 
o;tf': , , , 

.. .;:i.:,;t.:: .. "::.·; \.· 
.. - '.~'.. 

.. · 1. . . . ::. .. 

: ~- ~ 

WA'l'l!H SUPPJ.V AGRlili/\U::N'f-3 



CALI fvP.,'11 f!t-
TATE OF i6*HO ) 

St,.vtl\ Cl/tt.'I SS . 
ounty of Keetel'IEM ) 

On this 2.. day of M~~ , 199.-Z_, before me, the undersigned Notary Public 
I and for said state, personally appeared Terry L Peterson, a single person, known or identified to 
me to be the person whose niame is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to 

e that he executed the same. 

WITNE1?S my _han.d and official seal. 

BOBKHOSH 
COMMISSION f1145880 
Notary~. c.Lttomla ~ 
SANTA Cl.AAA COUNTY g 
My cOOW'l'llUlon Explree 

JU\.Y IS, 2001 

TATE OF ~1~1\­
S Ao/I',,_ tl.4<t.A-ss. 

• ounty of ~~ ) 

Notary Public for ieDo" CAuM'J.J1'\-
Aesiding at _ CAY!P~- , <,/~ . 
My commission expires: .)1.iy 5 . ·2 no f_ ___ _ 

I 

On this _z_ day of Mlttl/ , 199$, before me, the ~derslgned Notary Public 
and for said state, personally appeared Carol M. Negrette, a single person, known or identified to 

e to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to 
e that he executed the same. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 

~~ ·-- -- -· - ·-·-- · ~ -
Notary Public for b:Wm- (AC. I ~I.I+ 
Residing at (h?V.&f~ ,' CA-

BOBKHOSH 
COMMISSION 11145850 
Notary Pub8c - Calllom!a 3' 
SANT A CLARA COUNT'i g 
My eonvntaslon E)(J)lresj I " " ~L:'..!;., •• ,. ' . 

My commission expires: ~VLY s-,.- 2ao.t_ _ _ _ _ 

r \'.Hl!N SllPPLY AGRH:MF.l'ff - ~ 

I 

s if\ tT. tfr 10:,110 
coutHY OF l\OOT_EHl\I 

~IJ.llE REJl,IJESl l~ t1-0c ___ _ 
~_C}{- .. 01JAV~ --··· 

lUUl JUN l 0 p 2: ~ I 

\JANll::.L J . t::l~GLI'.')~ 

oEPlin I ~ .to 
fEES - -



uary 9, 2020 

~Mike Schmeider ~arantee to supply water to Terry and Catherine Peterson for the split of 8288 
~-Snowy Lane, Athol, ID 83801 to two 5 acre parcels. The terms will be the same as the current 
aim~ent for water at 8288 E Snowy Lane, Athol, ID as 10 acres. When property is split into 

o five acre parcels, there will be two monthly or yearly payments. 

• chael Schmeider Date 

~"'7,,-<. ~ 
llerry L. PeteISOn Date 

7 -
Date 



J •. 
Form 
7"34 e IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

WELL DRILLER'S REPORT 

Use Typewriter 
or 

Ball Point Pen 

'Z.c:o 
1. ORIL ING PERMIT NO. ~-....:M...--1!· 0464 ·J!l_ 

3. LOC TION OF WELL by legal description: 
Sketch m location mim, agree with written location. 

a 
Twp. C\ 7 North Cit or South 0 
Rgo. o~ East 0 or West OJ'. 

w ESec. It . ___ 1/4j£__1/4_iit_1/4 
Goll't Lot __ ~oooror- ,.,_ 

81 Addl6&6 of Wen Site. _______ _ 

~---'-~~__,,_,_.~~~~~~ 
~··r- .. -·-·-.,,._ 

LL----t-~~ S~.Name------~ 

4. PROP PSED USE: 
a:~ ilestic D Municipal OMonitor D lrrigallo1' 
Olhe maJ D lnjecfJon OOther 

5. TYPE :>FWORK 
d New\ ~811 0 ModlfY or Repair )!(Repiac:ement a Abandonmenl 

&. DRILL METHOD 
OMIJd Rolaly OYAlr AoUry OCable 0 Other 

7.SEAU ~G PROCEDURES . • 

'EAl.11'11.TeA ,.AO( AlolOIMT MEniOC) 

Ml: 

"""' 
i'ftVll To ~...!' 

BEllT!JH '.E Q SO' 400 GAl.S SLUIRY 

Wudrivesl ~ ueeci? Q!I Y ~ N Shoe ;>U 
Was drive ai oe seal tested? Y Cl( N 0 How? 

8.CASIN MINER: 
~ ·~ To '"-~- .......... Caq . ..... Weldod lllf-.1 

s ~).5 l65 .25 STEEl oX 0 aX 0 
f.. -140 440 .25 STEEl qx 0 oX 0 

0 0 a 0 

Length of He hdpipe L.8l'lglh of Tallplpe 

9. PERFO RA TIONSISCREENS 
Cl t~<fon! ~ns Method OCWi HOLE PERF. 
O S<:l'een Screen Type ~i( 

F,_ To $lol SIZa - ~ - c..4ng Linet 

-- ~.t:..: ~p n2 ~jl) 0 :>IC.C.c oX 0 
0 0 

l a a 

10r-~TAT1~ WATER LEVEL OR ARTESIAN PRESSURE: 
ft. !flow ground Artesian pressure lb. 

Depth ffow -~untered ft Deset1be access port or 
control de~~;: . 
N~6W/ 74 53Kl 3LO 

11. WELL TESTS: 
B"f'ump Cl Baller l:l AJr 

Water Te111>. Bottom hole temp .. _____ _ 

Water Quality test or comments:~--------

12. LITHOLOGIC LOG: (Describe repairs or abandonment) W•w 
llcx9 

ftom Ta ~: LllholOgy, Wat« Quality & TllfllP«ll(llN y II 
OIL 

10 !) 19 SAllD & 6P.AVEL CL!t'.RSE x 
lO Ill 31 SAND It SILT W/CllBE!LES x 
10 31 43 BOOl.llEl\S x 
lj) 43 141 ~ It GRAVEL 3/4 HlNUS N/ClAY SEAflS x 
10 43 141 BP,~ x 
10 141 154 BOOLDERS x 
B 154 403 SAND l GRAVEL x 
B 403 415 CLAY 61\AY SAAll l 
B m 431 filVID I< 6RA'.{L 3/9 HlltJS x 
8 431 oW.) SAND COARSE : 

• ... I · . 

--- -n,.., ~~n1cn 
-vv ~ ..... 

." ~' f"'\ •• . -

v .. · ..... " "'"" 
Ai.;~ · .. . 

I IOIAID -.. 

. : 

-M '"'Di ~~ ... --·-· •a..'U 

n ... (' ' -• J I 1:1lf i il ;qLi.;;U 
Completed Depth .. - 1· 'f'll) 

j~a.surabkl) 
Oale: Stal1ed -~.!~,. . -· .- Completed 

H..72' 

13. DRILLER'S CERTIFICATION 
VWe c:eltlty ltlat all mlnlmum well constructioo standards were ccmplied with at 
lhe lfme the rig was removed. 

H'ZO IMEl.L SERVICC:, !NC, ~~13 
Firm Name. _____________ Flrm No. __ _ 

FMWAFln WHITF r.nF'v Tn WATl=R Rl=!'Vll IRr.i=~ 



I 
Hi:t.; ,' IVt:lJ '77~. ~5~::--:-.,..--::~--.., 

lDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESO(S) Office Use Only 

WELL DRILLER'S REPORT ~<n.. ~;~_ect_e_d b~-9e-=_-_-5-0-c=== 
NORTHER REGION -~ _114 __ 114 114 

1. WELLl9 B NO. 00003915 11. WELL TESTS: lat: Long: 

DRILLING PE~IT N 
Other IOWR Nb 

f'({ • '16.A/ 81 0Pump Oeailer []Air 0Flowing Artesian 

Z. OWNER:l -------------

Name TerrU Serroni 
Address PO ijox 586 
City Alhol 

3. 

State 10 Zip 83801 

LOCATI N OF WELL by le gal description: 
N Twp 53N North [2lor South 0 

I Rge -o3W East Dor West [) 

Xi Soc 14 114 SE 1/4 NW 114 

w E 
---1oAe 4oAc 160Ac 

l Gov't Lot County Kootenai 

I Lat Long 

Address of Well Site. (see next line) sl 
Palks .8 go left~o Snowy Lane go r to last house City -------
Lot Slk Sub. Name (see neict fine) 

4. USE: 
IZ)Domestic!QMunlclpal QMonitor Olrrigallon 

Ortiennat 101njection Oother 
j --~~~~~~----

5 TYPE OF WORK check all that apply (Replacement etc l 
@New Well 0Modify []ADandonment Dottier 

6. DRILL Ml THOD 
[)AirRola'l Ocable 0Mud Rotary Oother 

7. SEALING PROCEDURES 
SEAL/Fill TER PACK Amount Method 

Mate1ial From To SacksJLbs 
Benlonite 0 19 8 saclls pourin 

I 
Drive Shoe use47 Ov 18N Shoe Depth(5) 

Drive Shoe se .. t1Tellad? Ov ON How? 

8. CASING/L NER 
Diam From To Gauge Material 

6"' 2 441 0.025 Steel 
Casng Uner 

13 0 
0 0 
0 0 

Weld Throed 

~ 0 
0 0 
0 0 

Length Headplp~ ------Length Tailpipe------

9. PERFORA HONS/SCREENS 
0Perforations? Method 

Oscreens"' Screen Type 

From To Slot Nmbr Diam Material Casng Liner 

! 0 0 
I 0 0 
I 0 D 

10. STATIC ~ATER LEVEL or ARTESIAN PRESSURE 
368 ft. oeiow~round . Aneslan pressure lb. 

Deplh now enr::o nteted 388 lt~be access port or 

Yield gal./min. Orawdown Pump Level Time 

30gpm 100•1. 440 3 hrs. 

·-

Water Temp _____ c_o_ld.,,-,--.---:,..----= 801tom hole temp. __ c_o1_c1_ 

Waler Quality test or comments: (below) Depth Om Water Encountered 38 .~ 

cold, no smell 

12. LITHOLOGIC LOG (Describe repairs or abandonment) 
Bore Remarks Wato1r 
Diam From To Lilhelogy, Water Quality and Temperatyre 

......__ 
y N 

10· 0 1 Topsoil ....... IS(! I 

10" 1 19 Sand, gravel & cobbles ~ l<;i1 

9· 19 133 Sand, gravel & cobbles · 3/4 minu• ....... !XI 
a· 133 135 Boulder r & 
a· 135 168 Sand, gravel · 112 to 3/4 minus r 15 
a· 168 2'40 Sand & gravel • 314 minus r 15 
9· 240 300 Sand & gravel • 314 minu1 • cobbles r ~ 
9· 300 388 Sand & gravel • 314 minus r p 
a· 388 425 Sand & gravel • 314 minus ~ r 
8" 425 436 Sand & gravel • fine ID<: I 
8" 436 443 Slllld & gravel. 112 to 3/4 minus ll)r ,r 

Complete<l Depth 441 (Measurable) 
Dale: Started 6/8198 Completed 6110198 -

13. DRILLERS CERTIFICATION 
lf\Ne certify that all minimum well construction standards were complied with .,, 
the lime the rig was removed 

Firm United DrHlino Inc 

==~icial~~ 
Firm No 414 

Date S/1 1198 

Supervisor or Operator Jason C. Beckham Date 6il 1 •9a control devices r teel cap welded 

S3JJ 3 c.U 
I 

FORWARD WHITE COPY TO WATER RESOURCES 15 
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State of Idaho 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
NORTHERN Region• 7600 N MINERAL DR STE 100 •COEUR DALENE, ID 83815-7763 
Phone: (208)762-2800 •Fax: (208)769-2819 •Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov 

Brad Little 
Governor 

July 30, 2020 

TERRY L PETERSON 
8288 E SNOWY LN 
ATHOL, ID 83801-8674 

RE: Application for Permit No. 95-17968 

Dear Applicant: 

Gary Spackman 
Director 

The Department of Water Resources has received your water right application. Please 
refer to the number referenced above in all future correspondence regarding this 
application . 

A legal notice of the application has been prepared and is scheduled for publication in the 
COEUR DALENE PRESS on 8/6/2020 and 8/13/2020. Protests to this application may be 
submitted for a period ending ten (10) days after the second publication. 

If the application is protested, you will be sent a copy of each protest. All protests must be 
resolved before the application can be considered for approval. If the protest(s) cannot be 
resolved voluntarily, the Department will conduct a conference and/or hearing on the 
matter. 

If the application is not protested, the Department will process your application and notify 
you of any action taken on the application. If your application is approved, the Department 
will send you a copy of the permit. 

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding the application. 

Sincerely, 

Tammy Alleman 
Administrative Assistant 

CC: 
MICHAEL SCHMEIDER 
8667 E SNOWY LN 
ATHOL, ID 83801-8905 

SCOTT MCARTHUR 
PO BOX 2916 
HAYDEN, ID 83835-2916 



Alleman, Tammy 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Dear Interested Agencies: 

Alleman, Tammy 
Thursday, July 30, 2020 12:20 PM 
'Chantilly.Higbee@deq.idaho.gov'; 'Anna.Moody@deq.idaho.gov' 
Request for Comments for 95-17968 

The Department of Water Resources is seeking written comment and/or recommendations from your agency 
regarding the above referenced Water Right applications. You can find copies of the applications 
at: http://www.idwr.idaho.gov/apps/ExtSearch/WRAJSearch/WRADJSearch.aspx. 

This office can publish notice of the application as soon as the initial review is completed; therefore, your 
prompt response to this request is appreciated. If your agency desires to formally protest the approval of the 
application(s), you may do so after the notice is published by filing a written protest along with a $25.00 filing 
fee within 10 days after final publication. The deadline for comments on the applications is August 24, 2020. 

Please contact the Northern Region Office at (208) 762-2800 if you have any questions regarding the 
applications. 

Thank you, 

Tammy 

Tammy Alleman 
Administrative Assistant 
Idaho Department of Water Resources 
7600 N Mineral Drive, Suite 100 
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815-7763 
Phone: {208) 762-2800 
Fax {208} 762-2819 

1 



Alleman, Tammy 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Alleman, Tammy 

Thursday, July 30, 2020 11 :15 AM 
'LEGALS@CDAPRESS.COM ' 

Legal Notice 

Legal Notice for 95-17968, 95-17972 to 95-17978.docx 

Please publish the enclosed legal notice in the Coeur d'Alene Press on the dates indicated August 
5th & August 13th, 2020 (once a week for two consecutive weekly issues). If you cannot publish the 
notice on the proposed dates, please contact us immediately. Please send a proof once you have the 
article ready for print for our review. 

An affidavit of publication must be submitted to the Department along with the publication bill. Please 
send the affidavit and bill to this office before August 24, 2020. Your cooperation is appreciated. 

Thank you, 

Tammy 

Tammy Alleman 
Administrative Assistant 
Idaho Department of Water Resources 
7600 N Mineral Drive, Suite 100 
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815-7763 
Phone: (208) 762-2800 
Fax {208) 762-2819 

1 



The following application(s) have been filed to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho: 
95-17968 
TERRY L PETERSON 
8288 E SNOWY LN 
ATHOL, ID 83801-8674 
Point of Diversion NESW 
S14 T53N R03W 
KOOTENAI County 
Source GROUND WATER 
Use: DOMESTIC 
01/01to12/31 
Total Diversion: 0.04 CFS 
Date Filed: 07-06-2020 
Place Of Use: DOMESTIC 
T53N R03W S14 NWSW 

95-17972 
ANTHONY BREITKREUTZ 
CASSANDRA BREITKRUETZ 
13662 N RAGGED RIDGE RD 
HAUSER, ID 83854-5606 
Point of Diversion L2(SWNWNE) 
S1 T51N R06W 
KOOTENAI County 
Source SPRING 
Tributary SINKS 
Use: DOMESTIC 
01/01to12/31 0.04 CFS 
Use: STOCKWATER 
01/01 to 12/31 0.02 CFS 
Total Diversion: 0.06 CFS 
Date Filed: 07-14-2020 
Place Of Use: DOMESTIC,STOCKWATER 
T51N R06W S1 NESW 

95-17973 
PHILIP L DAMIANO 
LESLIE E DAMIANO 
8850 E FERNAN LAKE RD 
COEUR DALENE, ID 83814-7782 
Point of Diversion SESW 
S10 T50N R03W 
KOOTENAI County 
Source GROUND WATER 
Point of Diversion SESW 
S10 T50N R03W 
KOOTENAI County 
Source GROUND WATER 
Use: AESTHETIC STORAGE 
01/01 to 12/31 11 AF 
Use: STOCKWATER STORAGE 
01/01to12/31 11 AF 
Use: WILDLIFE STORAGE 
01 /01 to 12/31 11 AF 
Use: RECREATION STORAGE 
01/01to12/31 11 AF 
Total Diversion: 11 AF 
Date Filed: 07-16-2020 
Place Of Use: AESTHETIC STORAGE, RECREATION STORAGE,STOCKWATER STORAGE.WILDLIFE STORAGE 
T50N R03W S10 SESW 

95-17974 
BDH PROPERTIES LLLP 
PO BOX 6200 
COEUR DALENE, ID 83816-1937 
Point of Diversion NESE 
S20 T 48N R04W 
KOOTENAI County 
Source COEUR DALENE LAKE 
Tributary SPOKANE RIVER 



Use: DOMESTIC 
01/01to12/31 0.04 CFS 
Use: IRRIGATION 
03/15to11/15 0.1 CFS 
Use: AESTHETIC 
01/01to12/31 0.1 CFS 
Total Diversion: 0.1 CFS 
Date Filed: 07-15-2020 
Place Of Use: AESTHETIC 
T 48N R04W S20 
NESE,L5(NESE) 
Place Of Use: DOMESTIC, IRRIGATION 
T 48N R04W S20 NESE 
Place Of Use: IRRIGATION 
T48N R04W S20 
L5(NESE) 
Total Acres: 0.6 

95-17975 
PHILIP L DAMIANO 
LESLIE E DAMIANO 
8850 E FERNAN LAKE RD 
COEUR DALENE, ID 83814-7782 
Point of Diversion SESWSW 
S10 TSON R03W 
KOOTENAI County 
Source SPRING 
Tributary FERNAN CREEK 
Use: IRRIGATION 
04/01 to 10/31 0.85 CFS 
Total Diversion: 0.85 CFS 
Date Filed: 07-16-2020 
Place Of Use: IRRIGATION 
TSON R03W S 10 
NESW,NWSE,SWSW,SWSE,SESW 
Total Acres: 42.8 

95-17976 
PHILIP L DAMIANO 
LESLIE E DAMIANO 
8850 E FERNAN LAKE RD 
COEUR DALENE, ID 83814-7782 
Point of Diversion SESW 
S10 T50N R03W 
KOOTENAI County 
Source GROUND WATER 
Use: IRRIGATION 
04/01to10/31 0.11CFS 
Total Diversion: 0.11 CFS 
Date Filed: 07-16-2020 
Place Of Use: IRRIGATION 
TSON R03W S10 
NESW,NWSE,SWSE,SESW 
Total Acres: 3.7 

95-17977 
RANDY UCHYTIL 
8072 S UPPER TWIN LAKE SHR 
RATHDRUM, ID 83858-3200 
Point of Diversion L4(SWSW) 
S31 T53N R04W 
KOOTENAI County 
Source TWIN LAKES 
Tributary RATHDRUM CREEK 
Use: DOMESTIC 
01/01 to 12/31 
Total Diversion: 0.4 CFS 
Date Filed: 07-17-2020 
Place Of Use: DOMESTIC 
T52N R04W S6 



L3(NWNW) 
Place Of Use: DOMESTIC 
T52N ROSW S1 
L1(NENE) 
Place Of Use: DOMESTIC 
T53N R04W S31 
L4(SWSW) 
Place Of Use: DOMESTIC 
T53N ROSW S36 
L1(SESE) 

95-17978 
STEVE PETERS 
PO BOX 762 
SPIRIT LAKE, ID 83869-0762 
Point of Diversion NENW 
S 13 T53N ROSW 
KOOTENAI County 
Source SPIRIT LAKE 
Tributary SPIRIT CREEK 
Use: DOMESTIC 
01/01to12/31 
Total Diversion: 0.04 CFS 
Date Filed: 07-17-2020 
Place Of Use: DOMESTIC 
T53N R05W S13 
L3(NENW) 

Permits will be subject to all prior water rights. For additional information concerning the property location, contact the Northern 
office at (208)762-2800; or for a full description of the right(s), please see 
https://idwr.idaho.gov/apps/ExtSearch/WRApplicationResults/. Protests may be submitted based on the criteria of Idaho Code § 42-
203A. Any protest against the approval of this application must be filed with the Director, Dept. of Water Resources, Northern 
Region, 7600 N MINERAL DR STE 100, COEUR DALENE ID 83815-7763 together with a protest fee of $25.00 for each application 
on or before 8/24/2020. The protestant must also send a copy of the protest to the applicant. 
GARY SPACKMAN, Director Published on 8/6/2020 and 8/13/2020 



MEMORANDUM 
Date: July 29, 2020 

To: Water Right File 95-17968 

From: Scott McArthur, H2 Survey 

Re: Correct well and correct well location (Point of Diversion) for Application 95-17968 

One black and white map and two well driller reports were provided with the original Application For 
Permit 95-17968 received on July 6, 2020 at the Idaho Department of Water Resources (I DWR) Northern 
Region office. Well Driller's Report 96-94-N-0464 matches information shown on line 7(e) of the 
Application and is the sole correct Point of Diversion well for the Application. 

The Application received on July 8, 2020 mistakenly includes a color map that shows the wrong well 
location that is differs from the black and white map provided with the original Application . The correct 
well 96-94-N-0464 shown on the original black and white map remains the correct map for this 
Application . 

Scott McArthur 
Representative for Terry L. Peterson 
H2, Survey 



Maxey, Shaun 

From: Maxey, Shaun 
Sent: 
To: 

Wednesday, July 8, 2020 4:46 PM 
'Nancy Nick' 

Subject: 
Attachments: 

RE: Terry's Acres/Terry Peterson 
95-XXXXX PETERSON APP Sub. Map.pdf 

Nancy: 

Thanks for your quick response. Please give me a call back on this Application For Permit as there problems that must be 
fixed. 

1) We have to have the form with the original initialed and dated corrections, adding the middle initial and well 
(local name), instead of just the e-mail attachment you sent to me. Please add 'H2 Surveying, LLC' after Scott 
McArthur's name on Line 2 of the Application. 

2) The circle for Place Of Use (POU) on the color map you provided is O.K. but the map also has to have the 
Township, Range & Section, & point of diversion (well) location. See Line 14 on the 2nd page of the 
Application for Permit form. I believe I sent you a color IDWR map earlier that shows the well location as 
an example. The attachment is a copy of the IDWR map. 

Thanks, 

Shaun Maxey 

Shaun M. Maxey 
Sr. Water Resource Agent 
Idaho Department of Water Resources, Northern Region 
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815 
(208) 762.2816 

From: Nancy Nick [mailto:nancy@hightrailconsulting.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 8, 2020 12:16 PM 
To: Maxey, Shaun <Shaun.Maxey@idwr.idaho.gov> 
Subject: Terry's Acres/Terry Peterson 

Shaun attached is the authorization for h2 and HTC to work on Terry's project as well as a color map with the 
approximate location of a new home. I have also added the "L" to Terry's name and the Tag# on line 4. Please let me 
know if there is any additional information you need. 

Thank you Shaun. 

Nancy E. Nick 
Project Coordinator 
(208) 659-2525 
nancy@hightrailconsulting.com 
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July 07, 2020 

Application for Permit: 95-17968 

Author: smaxey 

Subject: WELL 

MEMORANDUM 

TWO DRILLER'S REPORTS WERE RECEIVED WITH APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 95-17968. 
INFORMATION ON ONE OF THE REPORTS (96-94-N-0464-200) MATCHES INFORMATION SHOWN 
ON LINE 7(E) OF THE APPLICATION. 

I TELEPHONED NANCY NICK AT HIGH TRAIL CONSUL TING TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE OTHER 
DRILLER'S REPORT (D00003915) AFTER SHE REPLIED TO MY E-MAIL TO SCOTT MCARTHUR 
(REPRESENTATIVE). MS. KNICK TOLD ME THAT THE WELL SHOWN ON THIS PREPORT IS NOT 
PART OF THE PROPOSED SYSTEM FOR APPLICATION 95-17968 AND WAS INCLUDED WITH THE 
APPLICATION IN ERROR. 



Maxey, Shaun 

From: 
Sent: 

Nancy Nick < nancy@hightrailconsulting.com> 
Tuesday, July 7, 2020 11 :10 AM 

To: Scott McArthur 
Cc: Maxey, Shaun 
Subject: RE: Terry L. Peterson Application For Permit 

Shaun and Scott - I will get this information corrected and to Shaun . 

Thank you! 

Nancy E. Nick 

Project Coordinator 
(208) 659-2525 
nancy@hightrailconsulting.com 

HIGH~RAIL 
- CONSULTING-

From: Scott McArthur <smcarthur@h2survey.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 07, 2020 10:40 AM 
To: Nancy Nick <nancy@hightrailconsulting.com> 
Subject: Fwd: Terry L. Peterson Application For Permit 

Sincerely, 

Scott McArthur 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Maxey, Shaun" <Shaun.Maxey@idwr.idaho.gov> 
Date: July 7, 2020 at 10:20:09 AM PDT 
To: "smcarthur@h2survey.com" <smcarthur@h2suruey.com> 
Subject: Terry L. Peterson Application For Permit 

Mr. McArthur: 

I'm working on the Application For Permit (see first attachment) that lists you as the representative for 
Terry L. Peterson . Please give me a phone call at (208) 762 .2816 if we haven't already spoken via phone 
about the following items on the Application: 

1 



r--, 
; 

1. Adding Mr. Peterson's middle initial to line 1 of the Application. 
2. Correct well ID (Local name or tag#) on line 4 of the Application. 
3. Substitute color map with Place of Use & Point of Diversion labeled. 
4. Power of attorney or authorization to submit information. 

Thanks, 

Shaun Maxey 

Shaun M. Maxey 
Sr. Water Resource Agent 
Idaho Department of Water Resources, Northern Region 
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815 
(208) 762.2816 
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